to approximate their fair value and therefore a fair value hierarchy
disclosure by levels is not required.

ESV currently holds a range of financial instruments that are
recorded in the financial statement where the carrying amounts
are a reasonable approximation of fair value, either due to their
short-term nature or with the exception that they will be paid in
full by the end of the 2014–15 reporting period.

Financial assets 	 Financial liabilities
Cash and deposits 	 Payables
Receivables	 –  For supplies and services
–  Sale of goods and services 	 –  Amounts payable to government
–  Other receivables	 –  Other payables
Investments and other  	 Borrowings
contractual financial assets 	 –  Loan from TCV
–  Term deposits

When the fair value of the financial instrument is different from the
carrying amounts, the following information has been included to
disclose the difference.

Table 14.6 			   ($ thousand)
Interest rate risk sensitivity	 Interest Rate

	 -100 basis points	 +100 basis points

	 Carrying		  Available-for-		  Available-for-
	 amount	 Net result	 sale revaluation	 Net result	 sale revaluation
			   surplus		  surplus

2015

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits	 5,778	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -

Total impact	 5,778	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -

Contractual financial liabilities
Borrowings	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -

Total impact	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -   	   -

2014

Contractual financial assets
Cash and deposits	 5,959	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -

Total impact	 5,959	 (10)	   -   	 10	   -

Contractual financial liabilities
Borrowings	 1,966	 (20)	   -   	 20	   -

Total impact	 1,966	 (20)	   -   	 20	   -

As ESV does not, nor intends to, have exposure to foreign exchange and other price risk, no sensitivity analysis about these items has been made.

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions
Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and experience of the financial
markets, ESV believes that it has virtually no exposure to market movements. Sensitivity analyses shown are for illustrative purposes only.

Energy Safe Victoria Annual Report 2014–15

(D)   Market risk
ESV’s exposure to market risk is primarily through interest rate risk